AL22 • Rev. 3/12/2022
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions.
All products are subject to change or may be discontinued any time without notice.
OVERVIEW
LIGHT SOURCE LED EFFICIENCY (LM/W) 93LM/W - 113LM/W
WATTS (W) 9W - 13W COLOR TEMPERATURE (K) 3 000K, 3 500K AND 4 000K
LUMEN OUTPUT (LM) 863LM - 1499LM CRI 80+ AND 90+
AL22

1 Please contact factory for availability.
2 For other options and availabilities please contact factory.
ORDERING GUIDE
DIMENSIONS
4.54"
4.35"
4.6"
2.27"
BEAM DISTRIBUTION CHART
16° 20°20° 23°35° 36°
AL22-09 AL22-14
LUMEN PACKAGE WATTAGE
3000K 3500K 4000K
LUMEN
OUTPUT (LM)
EFFICIENCY
(LM/W)
LUMEN
OUTPUT (LM)
EFFICIENCY
(LM/W)
LUMEN
OUTPUT (LM)
EFFICIENCY
(LM/W)
09 9W 863LM 93lm 888lm 97lm 944lm 102lm
14 13W 1371LM 100lm 1411lm 105lm 1499lm 113lm
Note: All lumen information is based on Narrow flood beam reflector and 80+ CRI.
The fixture dimmer compatibility table shown above is for dimming functionality only.
The dimmers listed in this chart may not comply to ICES 005 class A or B standards.
To confirm ICES 005 compliance please contact the dimmer manufacturer.
COMPATIBLE DIMMERS
LEADING EDGE DIMMERS
LEVITON
SLV-600X
S2-LX
GL-600H
NFTU-5A
DVLV-600P
LUTRON
6602-X
6681-X
6683-X
6684-X
700-X
705-X
6633
6674
IPI06-1LZ
COOPER 9530XXX
TRAILING EDGE DIMMERS
LEVITON
NTELV-600-XX
SELV-303P
MAELV-600-XX
DVELV-300P-XX
SElV-300P-XX
LUTRON
IPE04-1LZ
VZE06-1LX
6615-P0T
PHILIPS SR400RPC120
AL22 • Rev. 3/12/2022
AL22
PHOTOMETRIC DATA 1
ZONE LUMENS % FIXTURE
0-30 740.0 83.5%
0-40 826.5 93.3%
0-60 873.5 98.6%
60-90 12.7 1.4%
70-100 4.5 0.5%
90-120 0 0%
0-90 886.2 100%